Bill No. SB 534, 1st Eng.

Amendment No. ____ Barcode 192376

CHAMBER ACTION

i	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
1	WD/3R
2	03/31/2004 09:39 AM .
3	· •
4	· •
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	Senator Cowin moved the following amendment:
12	
13	Senate Amendment (with title amendment)
14	On page 7, between lines 11 and 12,
15	
16	insert:
17	Section 19. Private Robert M. McTureous, Jr.,
18	U.S.M.C., Medal of Honor Memorial Highway designated;
19	department to erect suitable markers
20	(1) That portion of State Road 19 in Lake County from
21	the northern county boundary to U.S. Highway 441 is designated
22	as the "Private Robert M. McTureous, Jr., U.S.M.C., Medal of
23	Honor Memorial Highway."
24	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
25	erect suitable markers designating the Private Robert M.
26	McTureous, Jr., U.S.M.C., Medal of Honor Memorial Highway as
27	described in subsection (1).
28	
29	(Redesignate subsequent sections.)
30	
31	1
	2:39 PM 03/25/04 = 90534c-20c8h

Bill No. SB 534, 1st Enq.

Amendment No. ___ Barcode 192376

```
1 | ======== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =========
   And the title is amended as follows:
 3
          On page 1, line 9, after the semicolon,
 4
 5
   insert:
 6
          designating Private Robert M. McTureous, Jr.,
 7
          U.S.M.C., Medal of Honor Memorial Highway in
 8
          Lake County;
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
```